



LISBON - PORTUGAL 4-7 JUNE 2024

IAHR Gerhard Jirka Award for Young Researchers

Objective

The Gerhard Jirka Award for Young Researchers awards the best presented research given by a Young Professional during the biennial IAHR Europe Division Congress. The award recognizes the quality, originality and relevance of the research, and of the presentation by the author. The award was introduced at the 5th IAHR Europe Congress in Trento in 2018 and was created in memory of Prof. Gerhard Jirka. In the 8th IAHR Europe Congress the best oral presentation and the best poster will be awarded.

Application procedure

The application can be done by any researcher born after June 1989, first author and presenter of a contribution accepted for publication in the proceedings of the IAHR Europe Congress.

To apply, first authors falling under the admission conditions should follow this link https://forms.gle/i2hjWvx3ZVoixUy96 and complete the registration form. Deadline for application is 27 May 2024.

Evaluation criteria and procedure

The following criteria are used for the evaluation:

- 1 Quality of the research
- 2 Originality of the research
- 3 Relevance of the scientific problem
- 4 Quality of the presentation (oral or poster)

An initial screening of potential candidates will be made before the congress. During the congress, jury members will attend the presentations after which they will meet and select the awardee.

Jury

The members of the jury, presided by Mário Franca (Professor at the Karlsruhe Institute of Technology), are internationally recognized experts on hydro-environment engineering and research. The members of the committee cannot vote on applicants with whom they have conflict of interests.

Award

The 2024 edition of the Gerhard Jirka Award will be announced during the conference closure. The award won't be given where the Jury considers none of the contributions is of sufficient quality.

Further information

https://www.iahr.org/index/dawards/12